Board of County Commissioners

PROCLAMATION

- Whereas, community planning and land use plans can help manage change, which is constant and affects all cities, counties, townships, rural areas and other places, in a way that provides better choices for how people live, work and play; and
- Whereas, the full benefits of land use planning require public officials and citizens who understand, support, and demand excellence in planning and plan implementation; and
- Whereas, the celebration of National Community Planning Month gives the Washoe County Board of County Commissioners the opportunity to publicly recognize the participation and dedication of the members of the Washoe County Planning Commission, the Washoe County Board of Adjustment, the Washoe County Parcel Map Review Committee, Citizen Advisory Boards and other citizen planners who have contributed their time and expertise to the improvement of Washoe County through the creation and implementation of the County's Master Plan and Development Code; and
- Whereas, the Washoe County Board of County Commissioners recognize the many valuable contributions made by the professional planning and support staff of the Planning and Building Division of the Washoe County Community Services Department and recognize their continued commitment to public service; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Washoe County Board of Commissioners does hereby proclaim October 2022 as

National Community Planning Month

Dated this 18th day of October, 2022.

Vaughn Hartung, Chair Washoe County Commission

Washoe County